Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Richard Reeves	08/10/1999
Lei Wang	08/10/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Sydney
Street Address:	Parramatta Road
City:	Sydney New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09701132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: GERALD T. SHEKLETON
Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6433/80968

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERALD T. SHEKLETON

Total Attachments: 2

500149831

source=6433.80968.assign#page1.tif source=6433.80968.assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0443

00 00

-CH \$40

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 10

day of Ayur

Between

PETER RICHARD REEVES OF 20 MANSFIELD STREET, GLEBE, NEW SOUTH WALES 2037 AUSTRALIA AND LEI WANG OF 8A HOLT STREET, NORTH RYDE, NEW SOUTH WALES 2113 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors")

and

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY a body corporate established by the University of Sydney Act 1989 of Sydney, in the State of New South Wales, 2006, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the University").

WHEREAS:

- The Assignors are members of the staff of the University and have created the intellectual property Antigens and their detection as further described in the annexure hereto. (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention")
- В The Assignors have agreed to assign to the University their entire right, title and interest including the rights to apply for registered protection under all relevant legislation in and to the Invention in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement as follows.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of receiving the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) the receipt of which is hereby 1. acknowledged and in further consideration of the receipt of such benefits which may be payable to inventors in accordance with the University's Statutes, Regulations and Policies the Assignors hereby assign to the University, throughout the world their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including the right to make applications for and to secure the grant of Letters Patent or other form of intellectual property protection in any country.
- 2. The Assignors agree to do all such things and to sign all such documents that may be required to give effect to this Agreement and to enable the University to make application for and take appropriate subsequent action in connection with patent or other form of intellectual property protection in any country of or group of countries in the world.
- 3. The Assignors hereby warrant that they are the sole creators of the Invention and hereby indemnify the University, its officers, employees and agents against any loss (including legal costs and expenses on a solicitor/own client basis) damages or liability incurred or suffered by any of those indemnified arising from any claim, suit, demand, action or proceeding by any person in respect of the willful infringement of any Intellectual Property by the Assignors in connection with the Invention.

EXECUTED by the Parties as an agreement on the date first appearing:

Signed by PETER RICHARD REEVES

in the presence of Witness

Y.C. Au

Invention Assignment Agreement 4-6-99 PATENT

REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0444

Signed by LEI WANG

in the presence of Witness

Signed for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY

in the presence of Witness

Y C. Au

Director, Business Liaison Office

A Ma

REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0445